



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAF) NO. 1615 OF 2025

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1136 OF 2010 (D)

(Sheshrao s/o Sakharam Pawar ..vs.. State of Maharashtra and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

None for the appellant,
Mr. M.A. Kadu, AGP for respondent Nos.1 and 2,
Mr. Raunak Kurani, Counsel h/f. Mr. A.B. Patil, Counsel for respondent
No.3.

CORAM : ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.

DATED : 10-06-2025

Mr. Raunak Kurani, learned Counsel holding for Mr. A.B. Patil makes a statement that within ten days respondent No.3 will deposit an amount of Rs.48/- Lakhs in the Court. His statement is accepted.

2. List the matter on 20-6-2025.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

adgokar