



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CIVIL APPLICATION [CAF] NO.1615 OF 2025

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO.1136 OF 2010 [D]

[Sheshrao s/o Sakharam Pawar .vs. The State of Maharashtra and others]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Vishwa Gadbaile, Advocate h/f Mr. K.S. Narwade, Advocate for Applicant.
Mr. H.D. Futane, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.
Mr. A.B. Patil, Advocate for Respondent No.3.
.....

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.

DATED : 13.11.2025.

1. Considering the balance amount is near about 70 Lacs the counsel for the respondent seeks six weeks time to deposit the same. Time is granted for a period of six weeks to deposit the amount.
2. List the matter after six weeks.

(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)