



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CIVIL APPLICATION [CAF] NO.1615 OF 2025

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO.1136 OF 2010 [D]

[Sheshrao s/o Sakharam Pawar .vs. The State of Maharashtra and others]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri K.S. Narwade, Advocate for Appellant.
Shri M.A. Kadu, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 and 2/State.
Shri A.B. Patil, Advocate for Respondent No.3.
.....

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.

DATED : JANUARY 14, 2026.

1. The learned counsel appearing for respondent no.3-
Acquiring Body states that within a period of four weeks the
enhancement amount will be deposited with the Registry of this
court as per the order of this court.
2. Accordingly, four weeks time is granted to deposit the
amount.

(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)